

PWDVA No. 09/2025

ORDER BELOW EXH.1

Issue notice to respondent through Protection officer.

Dt. 14/07/2025

(Mrs. S. K. Deshmukh)
Judicial Magistrate F.C., Saswad.

ORDER BELOW EXH. 10

The applicant filed an application for issuing notice by hand. Hence, application is allowed.

Dt. 14/07/2025

(Mrs. S. K. Deshmukh)
Judicial Magistrate F.C., Saswad.