

PWDVA No. 09/2025

ORDER BELOW EXH. 01

The respondent nos. 1 and 2 duly served notice at Exh. 11. They are not appeared in this case. Hence, ex-parte order passed against them.

Dt. 25/08/2025

(Mrs. S. K. Deshmukh)
Civil Judge Junior Division, Saswad